GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1898
TO BE ANSWERED ON 30.07.2018

Funds for NGOs in Jharkhand

11898. SHRI LAXMAN GILUWA:
SHRI RAM TAHAL CHOUDHARY::

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the names of Non Governmental Organisations (NGOs) which are receiving financial assistance
for the schemes running under the Ministry in Jharkhand, NGO-wise during the last three years;

(b) the names of schemes under which these NGOs have been given financial assistance along with
the amount; and

(c) the names of those NGOs which have been found involved in irregularities among these NGOs
and the action taken against the guilty organisations?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)

(@) & (b): The financial assistance to Non Governmental Organisations (NGOSs) is released under
the Scheme of Support to Voluntary Agencies for Adult Education and Skill Development. The
details of the Financial Assistance provided to Non Governmental Organisations (NGOs) in
Jharkhand during the last three years NGO-wise are as under:-

NS:).. Name of the NGOs Actual Amount Released (Rs.)

Jharkhand 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018
State Resource Centres

1 | ADRI Ranchi 82,61,215 1,14,04,724 0

2 | Palamau 38,96,066 66,17,144 0
Jan Shikshan Sansthans

3 | Bokaro 23,21,379 25,22,350 1,10,000

4 | Hazaribag 22,28,140 38,52,779 1,60,000

5 | Ranchi 30,24,446 33,75,257 11,61,970
Total 1,97,31,246 2,77,72,254 14,31,970

(c):  Jan Shikshan Sansthan (JSS), Jamshedpur was found involved in administrative irregularities,
the grant to JSS, Jamshedpur has been withheld since 2013-2014. Jan Shikshan Sansthan
Dhanbad was also found involved in administrative and financial irregularities and the same has
been cancelled vide order dated 31.05.2016. The Scheme of JSS has now been transferred to

Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship.
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